To the Honorable Commissioner o	Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 53982/291299
SIMULA, INC.  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	To the Honorable Commissioner on Lucino 10254	4396	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Internal Address:    Suite 106	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No      Suite 106	SIMULA, INC.	Name: ZOE	DIAC AUTOMOTIVE US INC.
Assignment   Merger   Steet Address: 7500 Solutin Fylerie Road   Steet Road	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	No	ress:
City: Tempe State: Arzona Zip: 85283  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  See attached Schedule A  Additional numbers attached? No.(s)  See attached Schedule A  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? No.  B. Patent No.(s)  See attached Schedule A  See attached Schedule A  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? No.  See attached? No.  B. Patent No.(s)  Attached Schedule A  See attached Schedule A  See attached Schedule A  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? No.  See attached? No.  See attached? No.  B. Patent No.(s)  Attached Schedule A  See attached Schedule A  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? No.  See attached? No.  See attached Schedule A  S		Street Addre	ess: 7360 South Kyrene Road
Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  \ Yes \ No    No	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tempe	State: Arizona Zip: 85283
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  See attached Schedule A   Additional numbers attached?   Additional number of applications and patents involved: 05  Total number of a	<del>-</del>	Additional Na	
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.  Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Suite 2800  Suite 2800  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  11-0855  THE SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached colors.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached colors.  Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  11-0855  THE SPACE  ONT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached colors.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached colors.  Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.  Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Suite 2800  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta  State: GA  Zip: 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by sepost account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by sepost account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by sepost account)  20 CFF 20 CFF 3.41) \$ 200.00		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: 05
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Suite 2800  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  11-0855  THO Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta  State: GA  Zip: 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452  Do Not Use This space  September 2003	·	7 Total fee (	(37 CFR 3 41) \$ 200 00
Suite 2800  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  11-0855  11-0855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope is a true copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by seposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by seposit account)			· ——
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta  State: GA  Zip: 30309  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by seposition count)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached condition is a true copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452	·	🖂 Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached condition is a true copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  © 7	Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	·	ccount number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached confise a true copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by deposition count)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452  Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
Dear V. Mascii, Neg. No. 60, 702	-		
Dear V. Mascii, Neg. No. 60, 702		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and correct and any attached cop
	Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452		

1579244.2

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0039

## **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
09/650,201	08/29/00
U.S. PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
6,152,481	11/28/2000
6,505,853	01/14/2003
6,203,058	03/20/2001
6,533,315	03/18/2003

Brazilian Pt. App. No. PI9912724-5	
Chinese Pat. App. No. 99811803.3	

1547974

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0040

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SIMULA, INC. (hereinafter "SIMULA"), a corporation having an office at 1016 S. 51<sup>st</sup> Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85044, has acquired undivided partial right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC AUTOMOTIVE US INC. (hereinafter "ZODIAC"), a

Delaware corporation, desires to acquire all of SIMULA's right, title and interest in and to the

patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ZODIAC, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SIMULA has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ZODIAC, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, in and to the inventions therein set forth and in and to any patents which may issue on said patent applications or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages for its own use, the same to be held and enjoyed by ZODIAC for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which the patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SIMULA if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIMULA, its successors and its assigns further agree with ZODIAC hereafter to execute, without further consideration, all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other

1547979.2

REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0041

instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper, to secure the grant of patents and to record or	
perfect the right conveyed herein.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of	
July , 2003.	
SIMULA, INC.	
Printed Name: MARI VALGIZIZIA  Title: SELETARY	
ACCEPTED:	
ZODIAC AUTOMOTIVE US INC.	
By:	
Printed Name: JEAN-JACQVES JEGOV	
Title: CHIÉF FINANCIAL OPPUBLE	

1547979

**RECORDED: 09/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0042